

20th January, 2014

The Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992-revised

Ref: Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited. Stock code No. 531746.

Pursuant to Regulation 13(6) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992, we wish to inform you that Mr. Vijay Kishore Mishra, Director of the company has purchased 10,26,534 equity shares of the Company through off market purchase, constituting 1.47% in the total paid up share capital of the Company and the required disclosures are received from him vide his letter dated 13th January, 2014. After this purchase, the shareholding of Mr. Vijay Kishore Mishra is 10,63,034 equity shares, constituting 1.52% in the paid up share capital of the Company. In this regard, we enclose herewith the disclosures (in Form D) in the prescribed format under SEBI Regulations.

Kindly take the above information on records and confirm.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited.

D. Madhavi Latha Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.

Prajay Engineers Syndicate Ltd.

Regd. Office

: 8-2-293/82/A, Plot No. # 1091, Road No. # 41, Near Peddamma Temple Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033 Phone: 040-66 222 999, Fax: 040-66 222 966 SCOIP CODE - BSE - 531746 NSE - PRAENG

COMPANY NAME - PRAJAY ENGINEERS SYNDICATE LTD.

FORM D

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992

[Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Name, PAN No. 8 Address of Aromoter/ Person who is part of Promoter Group/ Director/ Officer.	VIJAY KISHORE MISHRA PAN- ABPPM6556K 5-5-1019, Hindi Nagar, Goshamahal, Hyderabad – 500 012.
of No. & Tricer.	ORE 56K Hindi al,
Name, PAN No. & No. & % of Address of Shares/ Promoter/ Person who is part of Promoter Group/ Director/ Officer. of Promoter Group/ Director/Officer Group/ Director/Officer of Promoter Share of Promoter of Prom	36,500 0.05%
Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition / sale of shares/ voting rights	10.1.2014
Date of intimation to company	13.1.2014
Mode of No. & % of acquisition shares/ woting rights purchase/ post public/rights/ acquisition/ preferential sale offer, etc.) /sale	10.1.2014 13.1.2014 Off market purchase
No. & % of Trading- shares/ voting rights through post whom th acquisition/ trade wa sale with SEI Registra on No. c the TM	10,63,034 1.52%
ST E W C IS O	Z >
9 6 7	N N
quantity	10,26,534
Buy value	10,26,534 77,40,066/-
quantity value	
value	

